

| • | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|---|--|-------------|
| FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 | 03-14 | -2000 | U.S. DEPARTMENT | OF COMMERCE |
| | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissio | | | hed original documents or copy | y thereof, |
| 10 BB 130101B010 Countingto | 10126 | 9774 | | , |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 10120 | | of receiving party(ies): | |
| Bestform Foundations, Inc. | 5-19-98 | Name: Bestform Inc. | | |
| | | Internal Address: | | |
| □Individual(s) □General Partnership | ☐Association ☐Limited Partnership | Street Address: 38-01 | 47th Avenue | |
| ©Corporation-State of Delaware □Other | | City Long Island City | State NY ZIP 1 | 1101 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying part | ty(les) | | | |
| attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No | | □Individual(s) citizenship □Association □ | | |
| | | General Partnership | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ☐Limited Partnership ☐Corporation-State of Delaware | | |
| C A colonyant | □Merger | | DELAWATE | |
| ☐Assignment ☐Security Agreement | ©Change of Name | Į. | | |
| □Other | | If assignee is not domiciled if designation is strached: | in the United States, a domestic representative. Yes: No. | • |
| | | (Designation must be a separ | rate document from Assignment) | |
| Execution Date: <u>December 30, 199</u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Additional name(s) & addres | ex(es) attached? | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registre | ation number(s): | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(No. 75/200,801. | (s): REVERSABRA, Ser. | B. Trademark reg | istration No.(s): None. | |
| · | Additional numb | ers attached? Yes | ⊠ No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to w | hom correspondence | 6. Total number of a | pplications | |
| concerning document should be | mailed: | and registrations | nvolved: One | |
| - | | | A 40.00 | |
| PENNIE & EDMONDS 112 1667 K Street, N.W. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFI | R 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| Washington, D.C. 20006 | | Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8, as well as an | | |
| | | other fees which | | |
| A. a.: Nancy H. Lutz | | 8. Deposit account i | mimber: | |
| File No.: 9:92-062-999 | | 16-1150 | | |
| | 20.17 | om vice mile CDACE | | |
| | DO NO | OT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | _ | | | Af ska |
| To the best of my knowledge ar | nd belief, the foregoing info | ormation is true and corre | ect and any attached copy is a true | copy of the |
| original document. | | Nany + | | 9/3/98 |
| Nancy H. Lutz | | | | Date |
| Name of Person Signing | Reg. No. | Signature | | |

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:



STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 01/02/1997 911000529 2206630

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DESTFORM FOUNDATIONS, INC.

Bestförm Foundations. Inc., a Delaware corporation. hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Bestform Foundations, Inc. The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was August 13, 1992 and an Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on November 17, 1992.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment sets forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation which was duly adopted by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- J. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in full to be read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Bestform Inc. (the "Corporation").

IN WITHESS WHEREUR. Bestform Foundations, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Marvin Bienenfeld, its President, and attested by Richard S. Mezen, its Secretary, this Joth day of December, 1996

BESTFORM FOUNDATIONS, INC.

Harvin Sienenteld

president

ATTEST:

Q WYBOCHERST POLLINCYTALOND SM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0630

State of Octown



Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BESTFORM FOUNDATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BESTFORM FOUNDATIONS, INC." TO "BESTFORM INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

2306630 **8100** 971176158

RECORDED: 05/19/1998

8488885 05-30-97

RECORDED: 09/03/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0631